
B.—7a 20

Appropriations for Public Works Services.

PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

tern. 1924-25.
MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.

VOTE No. 52.—continued. £ £

Mental Hospitals—continued.
15,000
16,000
8,000

25,000
1,000

6
7
8
9

10

Seacliff (land and buildings)
Stoke (Nelson Auxiliary)
Sunny side
Tokanui (laud and buildings)
Waitati

Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 48 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1910 ... £2,500

Gross Total 142,525

Amount required for Current Year ... 90,000

Credits-in-aid 2,500

NET TOTAL—VOTE No. 52 . 87,500

VOTE No. 53.
Health and Hospital Institutions—

1
2

3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

Auckland, St. Helens
Christchurch, St. Helens (site and new buildings), (on

account)
Dunedin, St. Helens.
Gisborne, St. Helens
Hanmer, Queen Mary Hospital
Invercargill, St. Helens
Kahukura (District Nurse's Cottage)
New Plymouth (School Dental Clinic) ...

Otaki Sanatorium
Pukeora Sanatorium
Rotorua, King George V. Hospital (on account)

.Taupo (District Nurse's cottage)
Wanganui, St. Helens (on account)
Wellington, St. Helens
Buildings and sites not specified
Quarantine Stations —

Auckland
Lyttelton, Quail Island (including Leper Hospital)

245
5,000
3,750
2,200

50,000
3,600

85
250

6,250
6,550

10,000
850

5,500
2,500

250

16
17

3,047
4,940

Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 48 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1910 ... £1,000

Gross Total 105,017

Amount required for Current Year ... 49,000
Credits-in-aid 1,000

NET^TOTAL—VOTE No. 53... 48,000

TOTAL £321,' 100


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

