## Appropriations for Public Works Services.

## PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

tem.				1924-25.	
	MINISTER OF PUBLIC WOR	KS—continu	ued.		
	VOTE No. 52.—continued.			£	£
	MENTAL HOSPITALS—continued.			ì	
6	Seacliff (land and buildings)			15,000	
7	Stoke (Nelson Auxiliary)	•••		16,000	
8	Sunnyside			8,000	
9	Tokanui (land and buildings)	•••	•••	25,000	
10	Waitati	•••	•••	1,000	
	Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 48 of the Public Revenues Act, 1910 £2,500				
	GROSS TOTAL	•••		142,525	
	Amount required for	CURRENT Y	ZEAR	90,000	
	CREDITS-IN-AID	•••		2,500	
	NET TOTAL—VOTE	No. 52			87,50
	VOTE No. 53.				
	HEALTH AND HOSPITAL INSTITUTE	ONG			
$\frac{1}{2}$		ONB		045	
	Auckland, St. Helens Christchurch, St. Helens (site and new buildings), (on			245	
3	account)  Dunedin, St. Helens	•••	•••	5,000	
4	Gisborne, St. Helens	•••		$\begin{bmatrix} 3,750 \\ 2,200 \end{bmatrix}$	
5	Hanmer, Queen Mary Hospital	• • •	•••	50,000	
6	Invercargill, St. Helens	•••		3,600	
7	Kahukura (District Nurse's Cott		•••	85	
8	New Plymouth (School Dental (	Jinic)	•••	250	
9	Otaki Sanatorium Pukeora Sanatorium	• • •		6,250	
$\begin{array}{c} 10 \\ 11 \end{array}$	Rotorua, King George V. Hospit	tal (an agasa		6,550	
$\frac{11}{12}$	Taupo (District Nurse's cottage)		,	10,000	
13	Wanganui, St. Helens (on accou		• • •	850 5 500	
14	Wellington, St. Helens	•	•••	5,500 2,500	
$1\overline{5}$	Buildings and sites not specified	•••		$\frac{2,300}{250}$	
	Quarantine Stations—	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		200	
16	Auckland			3,047	
17	Lyttelton, Quail Island (inclu	ding Leper I	Hospital)	4,940	
	Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 48 of the Public Revenues Act, 1910 £1,000				
	GROSS TOTAL	•••		105,017	
	Amount required for	CURRENT	YEAR	49,000	
	CREDITS-IN-AID			1,000	
	NET TOTAL—VOTE	No. 53	•••		48,00